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BENEFICIARIES UNDER PM-JANMAN


623 SHRI ZALA KESRIDEVSINHJI:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Group (PVTG) families, who would be covered under the Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM-JANMAN) State-wise; and
(b) the number of Interventions to be taken under PM-JANMAN, Ministry-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a): Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha AbhiyaN (PM-JANMAN) aims to cover 75 PVTG communities residing in 18 States and UTs. The Ministry of Tribal Affairs through the State Governments / UT Administration/departments have undertaken habitation level data collection exercise through PM Gati Shakti mobile application to estimate PVTG population figures and infrastructure gaps in order to cover PVTG beneficiaries / PVTG villages & habitations under PM-JANMAN Mission. The exact number of PVTG families to be covered is subjected to eligibility criteria of specific guidelines of concerned interventions. As on 31.01.2024, the number of PVTG households as enumerated by the states on the portal, State-wise, are tabulated below:


State/UT* Number of PVTG HHs
Andhra Pradesh 123052

Chhattisgarh 52987
Gujarat 31024

Jharkhand 86922
Karnataka 17175

Kerala 8295
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State/UT* Number of PVTG HHs
Madhya Pradesh 698901

Maharashtra 147856
Odisha 65673

Rajasthan 33723
Tamil Nadu 85852
Telangana 16605

Tripura 54637
Uttar Pradesh 815
Uttarakhand 14612
West Bengal 17854

Andaman & Nicobar 59
Grand Total 1456042

                  *The state of Bihar and Manipur has not yet shared the data.

(b): PM-JANMAN focuses on 11 critical interventions being implemented by 9
Ministries as tabulated below:

S. N. Activity Ministry

1. Provision of Pucca houses Ministry of Rural Development

2. Connecting roads

3. Drinking Water Supply Ministry of Jal Shakti
4. Mobile Medical Units Ministry of Health and Family

Welfare

5. Hostels Ministry of Education

6. Anganwadi Services Ministry of Women and Child
Development

7. Van Dhan Vikas Kendras Ministry of Tribal Affairs

8. Multipurpose Centres (MPC)

9(a). Energization of unelectrified
HHs

Ministry of Power

9(b). Solar lighting in PVTGs
HHs, streets & MPCs /

Ministry of New and Renewable
Energy

10. Installation of mobile towers Ministry of Communications

11. Vocational Education and Skilling

Ministry of Education along with Skill Development &
Entrepreneurship

*****
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